
                                   GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

                                         MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

                      LOK SABHA

                                    UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3571

                                   TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.12.2016


INTEGRATED COACH FACTORY IN ASSAM


3571. SHRI NABA KUMAR SARANIA:


       Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government of Assam has submitted a proposal regarding establishment of Integrated Coach Factory in Assam; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereto?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


                                    (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a)  No, Madam.


(b) Does not arise.


*****

